Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
LOW PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
s

NSL 8257
  page 2/5
Ordering information/type code
8257 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure
measurement
range
[bar]
Over
pressure
[bar]
Burst
pressure
[bar]
0 ... 0.2 2) 1.2 25 68
0 ... 0.4 1.2 25 69
0 ... 0.6 1.5 25 70
0 ... 1.0 2.0 25 71
0 ... 1.6 3.5 80 73
0 ... 2.5 5.0 80 75
Pressure
measurement
range
[psi]
Over
pressure
[psi]
Burst
pressure
[psi]
0 ... 3 3) 18 350 F8
0 ... 5 3) 18 350 F9
0 ... 10 3) 25 350 G0
0 ... 15 3) 30 350 G1
0 ... 25 3) 50 1200 G3
0 ... 30 3) 70 1200 G5
Sensor Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.3 % 7) 23
Absolute pressure, accuracy: 0.3 % 43
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.15 % 4) 21
Absolute pressure, accuracy: 0.15 % 4) 41
Pressure
connection
G1/4” male (Seal) 17
1/4” NPT male 30
1/4” NPT female 6) 13
9/16”-18UNF male, SAE6 (J1926), seal: accessory 61 2)  6) 61
Electrical
connection
Male electrical connector, industrial standard (contact distance 9.4 mm), Mat. PBT 01
Male electrical connector M12x1, 4-pole, Mat. PBT 32
Male electrical connector M12x1, 5-pole, Mat. PBT 35
Male electrical connector MIL-C 26482, 6-pole, metal 3) 02
Output
signal
Signal output Load resistance I (supply) U (supply)
4 ... 20 mA (Usupply-9 V) / 20 mA  24 (9 ... 32) VDC 19
0 ... 5 VDC 5) ≥ 2.0 kΩ ≤ 10 mA 24 (9 ... 32) VDC 14
0 ... 10 VDC 5) ≥ 5.0 kΩ ≤ 10 mA 24 (15 ... 32) VDC 17
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric 5) ≥ 2.0 kΩ ≤ 10 mA 5 (4.5 ... 5.5) VDC 23
Accessories Female electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole, for electrical connections 32 and 35 33
Female electrical plug industrial standard 34